

ITEM NO.114

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28122/2009

NAND RAM BANJARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR. REGIONAL MANAGER & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudyssery, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
respondents that vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents
has been filed a few days ago.

Registry to verify.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 12.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd